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John Lewis Stock Number 54681001 

Name Summer Fruits Tin Hamper 

Ingredients 

C&B Cherry and Almond Biscuits in Tin 200g 
Fortified WHEAT Flour (With Added Calcium Carbonate, 

Iron, Niacin, Thiamine), Salted Butter (26%) (Cream, 
(MILK), Salt), Caster Sugar, OATS (10%), Cherries (9%) 

(Cherries (84%), Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Acidity 
Regulator: Citric Acid; Colours: Carrot Concentrate, 

Radish Concentrate, Blackcurrant Concentrate; 
Preservative: Sulphur Dioxide (SULPHITES)), Ground And 

Flaked ALMONDS (4%), Whole EGG, ALMOND 
Flavouring (Flavouring, Water, Sunflower Oil, Thickener: 

Xanthan Gum; Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid; 
Preservative: Potassium Sorbate), Raising Agents: 

Ammonium Bicarbonate, Sodium Bicarbonate. 
May contain nutshell fragments and cherry stones. 

May contain traces of other Nuts, Soya and Mustard. 
 

C&B Lemon Zest Shortbread Rounds in Carton 150g 
Fortified WHEAT Flour (With Added Calcium Carbonate, 
Iron, Niacin, Folic Acid, Thiamine), Salted Butter (34%) 

(Cream, (MILK), Salt), Caster Sugar, Corn Starch, Lemon 
Zest (1.6%), Lemon Juice from Concentrate (0.9%) 
(contains SULPHITES), Lemon Oil (0.1%), Sea Salt. 

May contain Eggs, Nuts, Soya and Mustard. 
 

C&B Strawberry & Clotted Cream Fudge in Tin 175g 
Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed MILK 

(MILK, Sugar), Clotted Cream (7%), Salted Butter (6%) 
(Cream (MILK), Salt), Golden Syrup, Humectant: 

Glycerine; Freeze-Dried Strawberries (1%), Natural 
Flavouring. 

 
C&B Fine Cut Three Fruit Marmalade 280g 

Sugar, Oranges (20%), Grapefruit (9%), Lemon (6%), 
Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid; Gelling Agent: Pectin with 

added Dextrose. 
Prepared with 46g fruit per 100g. Total sugar content 

78g per 100g. 



May contain Gluten, Eggs, Nuts, Mustard, Soya, Milk. 
 

C&B Soft Fruit Jellies in carton 190g 
Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Invert Sugar Syrup, Humectant: 

Sorbitol, Gelling Agent: Pectin, Apple Juice From 
Concentrate, Citric Acid, Natural Orange Flavour, Natural 
Pineapple Flavour, Natural Lemon Flavour, Natural Apple 
Flavour, Natural Strawberry Flavour, Natural Blackberry 

Flavour, Turmeric, Spirulina Concentrate, Paprika 
Extract, Acidity Regulator: Trisodium Citrate. 

May contain gluten, eggs, peanuts, nuts, soya and milk. 
 

C&B Citrus Green Tea Carton Whole Leaf Tea Bags 30g 
Green tea, Citrus Flavour (artificial). 

For allergens, see ingredients in bold 

May contain statements May contain Soya, other Nuts, Peanuts and Mustard. 

Net Quantity 1025g 

Country of Origin Packed in the UK 

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place avoiding direct sunlight. Once 
opened, keep in an airtight container. 

Manufacturer’s name and address 
Moordale Foods 

Unicorn House, Broad Lane, Gilberdyke,  
East Riding of Yorkshire, HU15 2TS 

Instructions for use Ready to eat. 

Nutrition Labelling: Typical value Mix of products. For individual Nutritional statements 
please refer to individual product packaging. 

Energy (kJ/kcal) - 
Fat - 

Of which saturated - 
Carbohydrate - 

Of which sugars - 
Fibre - 
Protein - 
Salt - 
Alcoholic Strength n/a 
Suitable for vegetarians YES 
Suitable for vegans NO 
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers NO 
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers NO 
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers NO 
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers NO 
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers NO 
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers NO (MAY CONTAIN) 



Free from alcohol YES 

Free from artificial flavours 
NO 

* Cherry & Almond Biscuits - Almond Flavouring 
* Green Tea - Citrus Flavour (artificial). 

Free from artificial colours YES 
 


